6. 3%%}43 4544 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ﬂlj 2 3. 4+4F. Je£B4>2H4: NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 4. [E¥. #A£R4r41{ PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
~ =) ) s B
5 Tt i - Ref. No Part No 'K Description a1y
1 PFQ541 A AT [PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1
2 PFQ542 A ERE NUT 1/2-28 1
3 PF555043 HESHF [PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
4 PF555044 AER PRESSER SPRING 1
5 PF555045 [EAF [PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
6 PF90000406 EFFSR NEDDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1
7 PFE55047 AT S 40R4T SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 1
1. ¥L58 4254+ MACHINE PRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 2. B3, PheRo-4H{: MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS 10 PF5550410 B [PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 1
1 PF888056D411 V& R PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1 7
[PF5550H411 5 B RS (1) [PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1 40
12 PF5550412 V% FE BRAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
13 PFQ5413 R F HAND LOFTER 1
14 PF5550412 [ IR T SRAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
15 PF90000415 LR RS HAND LOFTER CAM ASH. 1
16 PFE550416 EMIETFH 0 BE RUBBER RING 1
17 PF90000417 B R LIFTING LEVER 1
18 [PF9000041801 1 R IRTALAT R4 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
19 PF5550419 FTALFFIRLLE THREAD PIN 2
20 SCT1008 LoEe pigmE=t: i SNAP RING 7
22 PF5550422 AR TRR TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
23 PF5550423 HA LR TR AR 404 THREAD PIN 1
25 PF5550425 A LR TS 5 36 [TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1
26 PF5550426 R BT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1
28 PF5550428 R ST LIFTING LEVER LINK 1
29 PF5550429 JEALFFRRRrSRET HINGE SCREW 15/64-28 1
30 PF5550430 0 R R IRET HINGE SCREW 3/16-32 1
31 PF5550431 R W CONNECTING ROD VERRICAL 1
32 PF90000432 R SRR WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 1
33 PF90000438 KRR WIRE HOLDER 2
34 PF5550637 R STRRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
35 PF5550725 R EARRAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 PFQ60432 LA el LOOSING LINE PLATE 1
37 PF68425E28 R ER AN BESRAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2
40 [PF90000440 TR LRI LA LOOSING LINE ASM. 1
41 PF9000044001 AR L AR T INUT 11/64-40 2
42 [PF90000442 L= LOOSING LINE ASM. 1
43 [PF90000443 UGF-EuE:S 3 SPRING 1
45 [PF5550432 BT R [PRESSER BAR OIL SEAL 1
6. %%} 4>4H44+ FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
3. ¥H#F. Je£k4r4Hfk NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS = = ¥
5. A£8 4y 44+ HOOK OF DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS &% % Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 PFQSFO601 R LA FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM SAM. 1
F 5 # 5 & #* Description 283 PF55506202L ERRLRAE (L) FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM SAM. 1
Ref. No Part _No QTY 2 PF555062 REEHROR [FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 1
1 PF555037 G ESE [RUBBER PLUG 1 3 PF555063 BB LR RET SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 2
2 PF555036 -4 L2 UPPER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1 4 PF555064 R L B AR THRUST COLLAR 1
3 PF90000303 i NEEDLE BAR 1 5 PF555065 T30 B AR IR AT SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
[PF90000303H R (H) NEEDLE BAR 1 6 PF555066 EELEA ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
4 PF555033 CRiziz:3:d NEEDLE BAR HOLDER 1 7 PF555067 ERHEATH WALKING FOOT PIN 1
5 PF55503301 SHAT BT SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1 8 PF555068 EERAIRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
6 PR555038 T LOWER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1 9 PF555069 RERHAEEhR LONG WALKING FOOT LINK 2
PF90000306H TR (D LOWER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1 10 PF5550610 ERHEIEER SHORT WALKING FOOT LINK 2
7 PF5550311 G 1] NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1 11 PF5550611 L3 pees 1] WALKING FOOT PIN 2
1. ¥l5e 53404 MACHINE PRAMERMISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS N B INEEDLE (DBx1#14) 1 12 |prsssosens1s BB BIR R [WALKING FOOT ADJUST LINK 1
PRDTDP521 LEF (D) NEEDLE (DPx5#21) 1 13 PR5550614 R RHRNIR R 24 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
B e 2BLK BE 9 PF5550312 BLeHRET SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 13-1  |PF555061601 REEHBRR S (0 10) ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
% W Description 10 PF888056D309 EHF TR LR INEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1 14 Pr6150326 EABIRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=T 2
Ref. No Part No QrY PF5550H39 T T B LS (D NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1 15 PF5550653 10 2 A RETAINING RING 2
1 PFQ5Tt0101 i3 FACE PLATE 1 11 PF90010311 igi‘tﬁtﬁﬁﬁe SLIDE BLOCK 1 16 PP6150304 2670 AR 4T SCREW 4
12 PFQ531216 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1 }
2 |PFQ5Tt0102 [l FACE PLATE GASKET 1 13 50?1004 ﬁn§§ SNAP RING 1 1;7; gi:::ggig iﬁggﬁ gileggcggnsm CRNE A i
3 [PF5550824 & 0IL WINDOW 1 14 [PPe53121601 Bk BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2 19 [pr5550621 LR} EARARET SCREW 9/64-28 L=14 1
15 Pre53121602 EJeRE TIREAD TENSION SPRING 1 20 PF90000620 } [FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1
s [prsssoszs 0L THRUST COLLAR  ASK 1 1o |roaies  [chmme Scion 1 5 Eeomooet -~ et -
17 PFQ53172609 R LRRAT W TEINR4T SET SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 1 22 PF5550633 K diib b G SCREW 2
6 OAR0LE P PR HIBER. L 1 18 PFQ53172601 B3 3R TENSION POST SOCKET 1 23 PF90000623 K diiit ] [FEED CRACKET 1
7  |PF555016 5 EARIRAET SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 1 19 [prss50330 SR BIRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1 5 24 [PF90000624 Fapdy FEED BAR SHAFT 1
N C 0 20 PrQ53172602 Bhehs TAKE-UP SPRING 1 2 25 PrI0000625 St e E=S FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 2
8 FHNOTIO1E0 [k BED SCREW STUD (ONE) b 21 PFQ53172603 RARIRET [SCREW 1 26 PF6150529 16 7 S A R A WASHER 2
9  |PFQ70162 TEBRE RUBBER SLEEVE 1 22 PRQ53172604 SeLkiR TENSTON DISC 2 27 571036 0 7 2540 Bl P RETAINING RING 2
- 23 PFQ53172605 FALRIR TENSION DISC HOLDER 1 29 PF90000629 160 2F X2 i DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
10 PF0302113 =R&H THREE EYELINER HOOK L 24 PFQ53172606 BT TENSION SPRING 1 30 PF6150607 10 2 SCRL B A URAT SCREW 11/64-40 L-10.5 1
11 JPFQ571 &t BR AR A URAT SCREW 2 25 PFQ53172607 LMK TENSION DISC STOPPER 1 31 PF90000631 10 T B FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1
26 PFQ53172608 R ERIRTE TENSION NUT 1 32 PF90000632 1602 5 mA REAR CRACK ASM. 1
12 PF3550115 THELE RUBBER  PLUG 1 27 PF6150131 FALRET THREAD RELEASE PIN 1 33 PF5550648 167 J5 B RARET SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
13 |BZ3236 ieR=3- 1 MODEL PLATE 1 28 PF5550334 AR RAT R TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1 34 PF90000634 F AR FEED ROCKER BASE ASM. 1
2. . MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS 29 [PF90000329 FALR AT [TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1 IPF55500634B ERF [FEED DOG 1
14 |PF555013 AR SR BED SCREV STUD z L SRR A 30 PF68425H33 i ) SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1 N PF030341 EAF-13% (4D FEED DOG 1
15 [PFQ20115 BAEHE (B NEEDLE BEARING 1 ! DL wE 31 F9001033101 CRiRce gl NEEDLE BAR TROUGH 1 36 PF5550635 RERLTRET SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 2
2 Description 32 Pr6150227 Y PUEARET SLIDE BLOCK 11/64-40 L=8 2 37 PR5550651 460 27 AT R AR NUT 1
19 [PF90000120 ERXE (K) BED SCREW STUD(L) 1 Ref.No|  Part No QTY 33 [|prossizie | Fsesme Upper thread clamp 1 38 |pFs550650 962 5 S FE B AT SCREW 1
2 PF90000121 AR () BED SCREW  STUD (M) 1 1 PFQ5T+0201 =) MAIN SHAFT 1 ” PFQ531726 KRB Thread clamp assembly 1 39 PF5550649 R FEAT CONNECTING ROD 1
PFQ5H31726 BRLK R MAN Thread clamp assembly 1 40 PF5550652 16027 AT B R SNAP RING 1
21 |scyeo71 2 4T POLE 2 " PFQ60202 AT B INEEDLE BAR CRANK 1 a5 I Ay [TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN . 41 PF5550627 kR 2% 0IL WICK 1
22 [PF90000131 138 40 5 0 [ S B 4T SCREW 3/16-32 L=T 3 PFQ6020201 £ R NEEDLE BAR CRANK (H) 1 I ASHER 42 |prsssosar i o1 wrck 1
93 |PF90000132 sy ) THREAD CUTTER 1 3 ii :::ngz PhER S ALARAT SCREW 4
) ¢ =
24  |PF68425K19 e 224 7] B e dRAT SCREW 1/8-40 L~4 2 : oR5550216 :g::gzﬁg 22@: P/a2Es Lo 1 4. ¥}, #A2B4>41+ PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 5. A £5 4y 414} HOOK OF DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 7R J594 A STEPPER FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS
25  [PF5550230 PER AT i BIRET SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1 6  [PF5550217 EHFFREE S ALESTOR M  |RUBBER RING 1
26 [PFQ5126 kTR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1 7 |preso207 e FRONT BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1 ¥ = (= P Description RE
97  |PF5550316 VoA RIGHT ARM THREAD GUIDE 1 g  [PF555028 IR L Ve MID BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1 Refi No PF88805g]§5r(;111[0 T T Q{Y
28 [PF5550317 G R 4IRAT SCREW 11/64-40 L-=6 2 9  |PFs55029 b P ARET SCREW 1 2 PFB8805605202 LEa BOBBIN CASE AsM. 1
99  |PF9520MXDK021 K&H LARGE ARM THREAD GUIDE 1 10 [PF90000210 s OIL SEAL 1 3 PF8880656D603 &ul _ BOBBIN 1
11 |presozorozos | muEz UPPER SHAFT REAR SLEEVE 1 4 [PRess0seDs0losoL e RERET SCREW ) 15
- PF555063601D &R NEEDLE PLATE 1 M ey 00 X 5 PF555055 e ER [POSTIONING FINGER 1
12 t 6 BF7005039 Wk B A UR 4T SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
PF0302141 EFIRM2. 6 INEEDLE PLATE M2. 6 (H) 1 15 |prsstozis - HOTOR REAR COVER 1 7 PFO0000507 00K DRIVING SHAFT 1
31 PF5550637 e BRI ET SCREW 11/64-40 L-=8.5 2 14 |PFesTto214 HNET MOTOR STATOR 1 g ggggggggﬂl iggﬁg%ﬁ gﬁ VSI;:‘SI]E SCRER ASH. }
32 |PFQ50132 (g RULER  PLATE 1 15 |PFs5T0215 EH RS MOTOR SENSOR 1 PF90000510 TR [FRONT BUSHING 1
33 |PFs550117 58 AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2 17 |scr3008 EYE WASHER 4 i besrelin Lot e !
34  |PF5550638 R A SLIDE PLATE AsM 1 18 |scr2o013 _E R ALARET SCREW M5 L=45 2 PF90000513 THEME [REAR BUSHING 1
PF555029 TSR FEARET SCREW 3/16-28 L~=15 2
35 |PF555063801 HEAR SLIDE PLATE 1 19 ]1:1;502;322(1)9 iz#%? ﬁ:gli :g;gllf i PFe150404 D¥etin NP RING .
36  |PF555063802 R SPRING OF SLIDE PLATE 1 20 PF55506261 T R4 SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2
29 [|PF1310B24 L RURET SCREW M5 L=8 1 PF555051805 Tk (D) BEVEL GEAR (SMALL) 1 20
37  |PF555063803 HERRIRET SCREW 2 PRQ5T(0226 LR MOTOR HOGD 1 PF55505180501 L RAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 8 -
33 |prsssor61 T SCREW 3/16-28 L-12 4 26 o 1a1080a me; SCREW M5 Lot . PF555052005 gg‘ﬁggﬁ *) BEVEL GEAR (LARGE) 1
27 = PF90000520 BWTF LOWER BUSHING 1
39  |PF8420M-D3010107 T A ELE RUBBER PLUG 2 28 [scy2o11 b e LARAT SCREW M5 L=25 2 PF20000521 Egiggﬂ UPPER BUSHING 1
PF9800TD410 L3N SCREW 11/64-28 1=9 1
40 BZ3532 Eﬁ%ﬁﬁm IPLATE 1 29 PF5550225 yhﬁﬂ:&ﬁﬁi THREED TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 1 PF5550524 Em 4 [UPRING SHAFT 1
PF555002234 THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1 PF555052505 B0 ERWE () BEVEL GEAR (SMALL) 1 spaay .
41 |PFQ514101 G R B BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1 #Eé’ﬁﬁg“ﬁ‘ liseiybed AR Gk ac e e : 7.5 %R T4 4% STEPPER FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS
42 [PPS5T0142 Bz BOBBIN WINDER ASM 1 30 [PFSbGOK0223A  [BRERFRARAE (K) THREED TAKE-UP  ASM. L Pr5150404 8 i 1 SNAP RING 1 Fe | man PR Sescription W
42-1 |prooooo1sit OIL SEAL 1 PF5550H0223A | PRRATEB4: (H) THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1 PF5550330 B4l bR B RAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2 Ref. No Part No Qry
i 31 |PF5550228 R4k i 72 AR4T SCREW 1 1 PF9990709 THupHE OIL SEAL RING 1 1 PFQ5Tt074405 [T ER AL MOTOR 1
43  |BZ3141 B EEER SAFETY-INDICATING PLATE 1 2 PFQ5Tt07108 R A Cam crank 1
32  [|PF555022404 BREHBIA BEARING 2 3 PF179050330 P £ ] 28 B S AAT SCREW M5-4 4
44 [PFQSTt0144 A PILLEY COVER ASM 1 33 |PF555031 TR NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 1 N ﬁiw :Zig CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
= 5 = 2
44-1 |PFQ5T014401 HEEE ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT 1 34 [|PF55502201 By THREED TAKE-UP SHAFT 1 i . PF8420M-D30524 Msﬂli ur :
44-2  |PFQ5T014402 HEEE Electric control rear cover 1 35 [|PF55502212 PRRAT THREED TAKE-UP 1 7 PF8420M-D30635 e B 3T i R 4T SCREW 1
g 8 PF1310D141 vav:L £ NUT M6 2
44-3  |PFQ5T+014403 BAETR OPERATING SCREEN 1 36 [PF55502211 BheR T AT THREED TAKE-UP CONNECTING ROD 1 1t b PEBE0OTDL00 (O SCREW )
44-4 |PFQ5T+014404 Eléﬁ#'? Lead wire shield 1 37 PF03030223 Lask X his WHEEL 1 10 PFQ5Tt07110 &+ EE 3R Sh AT PR Br 8y PIN 1
= 2hdi . - 11 PFQ5Tt07103 $HEEIRBhIT (OSCILLATING ROD 1
45 |prossasiss o SCREW 9 38 [PResazbiias  |BRERESRREMRE SCREN11/64-40 L=6 2 12 |pruozs aoss BEARING 1
46 [190080403 SCREW M4  L=6 9 39 |PFS55022 CREATRGEMREIMRET  |SCREW15/64-28 L=15 ! 12 |scrsoos o sPrING ‘
i : R e e RTAINDG TG 1 TR <ol - . h
& prlatit Re7 PEEEE D E560 3 41 [SCJ1036 [T RRAzI4E RETAINING RING 1 16 PFQ5Tt07105 o+ EESEAT PITCH LINK 1
53 PF98000187 RERE:S RUBBER PLUG 1 43 |pF5550213 Fam Ry OIL. AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 1 17 PFQ5Tt07106 i 9 4 PIN 1
. 18 [PFQ5F07102 biiiE = OIL SEAL 2
54 PFQ5129 Egﬁ@ LEFT ARM THREAD GUIDE 1 44 PF5550212 b h ot k] OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1 19 PF888056D613 LR B AR e &4 WALKING FOOT ADJUST LINK 1
56  |PF9520MXDK02101 |zaaERES INUT 1 45  |PF5550214 Rk B g 0RY |RUBBER RING 1 20 [|PFasTt07101 4 1 FEED REVERSE SPRING 1
21 PFQ5Tt07107 3 38 B sE AR DEAD PLATE 1
46 |PF5650211 e R PR ROLLER FELT 1 22 PF5550416 5 10 #F IR A7 07 B 1




8. JULLAAH A THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
(¢ Fpl T3 ENIFE COMPONENTS)

p—14
h— 13

Re
é———u

8. 4XUie JJ4H 4k PAIR ROUND KNIFE COMPONENTS

8. BYERAr ALk THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

(We7Jif+ ROUND ENIFE COMPONENTS)

B 5 # 5 o HE
Ref.No Part Mo G Description QTY
1 PFa0008101 EEISES THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
3 PF90008103 BT 2% " SO HRAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 2
4 PF90008104 &7 CONNTER KNIFE 1
5 PF68425H26 2 70 [ 2 4T SCREW 1
6 PF90008106 Bar- 4 DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
8 PF6150211 5 42,28 [ 52 44T SCREW 1
9 PF90008109 E% ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
10 PF90008110 IR R AR [KNIFE HOLDER ASM 1
11 PF5550630 RELT &1 WASHER 2
12 PF90008112 RESTT I3 SCREW 2
13 PF9000811301 45431 7] ROUND KNIFE 1

PF90008113 4643 7] C(HD) ROUND KNIFE 1
14 PF90008114 5 70 B s 4T SCREW 4
15 PF90008115 I T KNIFE SHAFT CRANK ROD 1
16 PF90008116 T3 AT RET [SCREW 2
17 PF90008117 RER 2 S NUT 1
18 PF90008118 pEL el TRIMMING CRANK 1
19 PF9000811801 b4 5 AL B 3R BLOCK 1
20 PF9000812001 2% M 5h R 4T SCREW 1
21 PF90008121 5 fr 3 REPLACE SPRING 1
22 PF90008122 pEL ekt TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
23 PF90008123 D sh i SHORT BUSHING 1
24 PF90008124 IR BUSHING 1
25 PF55506461 Lk -3 1) SCREW 1
26 PF9000812603 IR B AL TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM. 1
21 PF9000812601 bzt paites ROLLER BEARING SHAFT ASM. 1
28 PF9000812602 - NUT 11/64-40 1
29 PF90008129 148 Y W S URAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1
30 PF90008130B L1 71 sh TRIMMING SHAFT 1
31 PF90008131 Eith ¢ F SPRING COVER 1
32 PF90008132 B4R FL Bk Bk AL 1 P SPRING 1
33 PF90008133 L 2% Bk e WASHER 1
34 PF90008134 pEL etk cLIP 1
35 5c71009 pEL RS WASHER 1
36 PFS5T0836 B 4% Bk Bk AL THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM. 1
36-1  |PF980280401 R (1) NUT (M4) 2
37 PF980280402 BY LR BB R SOLENOID BASE 1
38 PF980280403 Bk WASHER 1
39 PF980280404 k] WASHER 1
40 PF980280405 PELR ez 008 SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT 1
41 PF90008141 B 2% Lk B 2R S R AT [SCREW 1/4-28 1
42 PF90008142 b LR AR 6T [SCREW 1/4-28 1
43 PF900081412 52 T) TR R 4T [SCREW 1/8-446 1
44 BF7005292 SE T TH R R4T SCREW 1/8-44X3 1
45 PF90008126 148 0 i AL TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM. 1

F B & B . ik
Ref. o Part No £ W Sescription n
1 PF90008101 RO [THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
2 PFQ68214 TR WASHER 1
3 PF90008103 BRI IRET SCREV 1/4-40 L=10 2
4 PFQ68206 &7 [CONNTER KNIFE 1
5 PFQ68207 EHH IR FIXED ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
6 PFQ68202 SR DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
7 PF90008117 TIShE AT R} NUT 11/64-40 1
8 PF555056 SRR ARET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 PFQ68212 ExpIL: ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
10 PF99901122 VEZIR S KNIFE HOLDER ASM 1
11 PFQ68209 EATRET WASHER 2
12 PF99901123 WRET SCREV 3
13 PRQ68213 317 ROUND KNIFE 1
14 PF90008114 B T1E 2 RET SCREW 4
15 PFQ68211 WaLibezis KNIFE SHAFT CRANK ROD 1
16 PF90008116 ISR ARET SCREW 2
17 |proooosii? TISHET RS T 2
18 PFQ5X081801 Ve T TRIMMING CRANK 1
19 PFQ5X081802 LILR 3% 2 A 1 3h b BLOCK 1
20 PF20521019 Y14k 55 B ARARET SCREW 1
21 PFQ5X0821 LA REPLACE SPRING 1
22 PF90008122 IR 5h A TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
23 PF90008123 U A SHORT BUSHING 1
24 PFQ68203 VIEZES BUSHING 1
25 PR55506461 VIR 2T SCREW 1
26 PF9000812603 PIETTE TRIMMING CAM CRANK 1
27 PF9000812601 R A ROLLER BEARING SHAFT ASM. 1
28 PF9000812602 R} NUT 11/64-40 1
29 PF90008129 IR B AR R EIRET SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1
30 PF90008130B VLt TRIMMING SHAFT 1
31 PF90008131 R SPRING COVER 1
32 PR90008132 Y4 e T ok A SR SPRING 1
33 PF90008133 VB R WASHER 1
34 PF90008134 V1% 5h s B CLIP 1
35 SCJ1009 PRk s WASHER 1
36 PFS5T0836 UYL S THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM. 1
36-1  |PF980280401 WREE (M4) INUT (4) 2
37 PF980280402 WY 4% F T kB R SOLENOID BASE 1
38 PF980280403 ER R rh i WASHER 1
39 PF980280404 e WASHER 1
40 PF980280405 VBTS2 SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT 1
41 PF90008141 W% F k2R S R4T SCREW 1/4-28 1
42 PF90008142 AR IEARET SCREW 1/4-28 1
43 PFQ68208 i 5E T1ANERT LIVE KNIFE ADJUST LINK 1
44 PR7811222 AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
45 PFQ68210 T2 T WIEAE LIVE KNIFE ADJUST LINK 1
46 |PFQ5X0846 RABBN LINE WASHER 1

10. VM 5341/ LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

Ve

11. IR K440 #F PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS OF OIL PLATE KNEE LIFT

13. B4 AUXILIARIES

10. V¥ 54144 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

8. 4X e JJ4H4 PAIR ROUND KNIFE COMPONENTS

-

38
P3P0y,

a7’
A

42

9. B FIeLRH 4 ELECTRIC CLAMP COMPONENTS

2

F 5 # 5 . HE
Ref.No Part No % ki3 Description po
1 [PF555081 HE3 2 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. 1
2 IPF55508101 R E SR OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 1
3 [PF55508102 R RBRET [SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 3
5 [PF55508103 R 0IL PUMP 1
6 [PF55508104 R BHE 0IL PUMP BUSHING 1
7 PF55508105 RiE-Ty 4 0IL PUMP IMPELLER 1
8 [PF55508106 IR RIER 0IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 1
9 [PF55508107 R 2 LUBRICAING OIL PUMP COVER 1
10 [PF55508108 1 7 B ARAT [SCREW 3
11 [PF55508109 TR HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
12 [PF55508110 e [PLUNGER 1
13 [PF55508111 ka5 g [PLUNGER SPRING 1
14 [PF55508112 L SRAT [SCREW 1
15 [PF5550823 AT [SCREW 1
16 [PF90011038 4 [SPONGE 1
17 [PF5550815 AR 0IL PUMP SUPPORT 1
18 [PF555056 MRAL IR AT [SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
20 IPF5550817 Bt EEL (=@ RUBBER JOINT 1
21 [PF9800TD408 N[} MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
22 [PF90001022 e ftmE OrTIPEAD 0IL TUBE 1
23 [PF90001023 i S T AR 4T OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1
24 [PF90001024 S T SPRING 1
25 SCJ5009 N 0IL RETURN GUARD 1
26 [PF5550827 5T e 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 1
27 [PF 30 51 3 4 S MR 4T [SCREW 1/8-28 L=6 1
28 IPF5550830 ks 0IL FELT 1
30 [PF5550831 Elhas 0IL FELT PRESSER 1
32 [PF5550832 T #5  £R 0IL WICK SUPPORT 1
33 [PF5550833 T 3 2 0IL WICK 1
34 IPF5550834 0 0o R B AT [SCREW 1
35 PF888056D442 BT SRR WIRE HOLDER BARCKET (LOWER) 1
36 [PF888056D437 BT XRRER WIRE HOLDER 1
37 [PF5550725 s T S RBUERRET [SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
38 [PF5550822 e B e FE AR 1
39 [PF888056D730 ZBIRET 1

9. Ik H 4 ELECTRIC CLAMP COMPONENTS

F 5 # 5 o BE
Ref. No SN, k1 # Description o
1 PFS5T090201 R IR 4T [DOUBLE BOND SEWING SWITCH 1
PFQ5TE2090201 =R YT THREE BOND SEWING SWITCH 1
2 PF555016 R B AT [ s AR4T SCREW 2
3 PFS5T0905 BT REHE ELECTRIC CLAMP 1
4 PF9800TD409 LT e 48 2 8 s R AT |scmsw 1

11. h#& R $4 FE 43454 PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS OF OIL PLATE KNEE LIFT

19

F B % B | S ¥
F = ] PR Description HE Ref. No Part_No 2 % Deseription ary
Ref. No Part No Q1Y 1 PF55501018 BT () [SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 1
2 PF555092 B 0IL PLATE 1 2 PF55501017 BLT] OF) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 1
3 PF555093 o OIL PLATE BED 1 3 PF55501016 BT (KD SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 1
5 PF555095 [HEh FLERAT OIL EXPRACTION HOLE SCREW 1 4 PF5550101 LR HINGE COMPL 2
6 PF555096 HE I FLERAT O B RUBBER RING 1 5 SCT6018 LR 4T RUBBER CUSHION NAIL 6
7 PF5550912 163 FE BISOU 1) i A TWO-WAY CRANK 1 6 PF5550102 LSk B RUBBER CUSHION 2
8 PF5550913 55 1] ¥ T SCREW 1 7 PFDTDB114 Lt NEEDLE 1
9 PF5550914 2 ] i 4 R 8 4T BANKING SCREW OF TWO-WAY CRANK 2 8 PF555053 s BOBBIN 3
10 PF5550915 5 ] i R 40 9 4R £ BANKING NUT OF TWO-WAY CRANK 3 9 PFQ51425 HlkTRE FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1
11 PF5550916 5 ] L3R TWISTING SPRING 1 10 PF03031040 HlkR [FRAMEVINYL COVER 1
12 PF5550917 6 FE BB LIFTING PRESSOR FOOT SHAFT 1 1 PF55501022 BiE 0IL BOTTLE WITH OIL 1
13 scy1014 443 B F 4 OPEN SHIELD RING 1 12 PF555009 LESZ' NOSE SUPPORT 2
14 PF5550919 45 R SR T ek OPERATING BAR HEAD 1 13 PF61501105 LN:ER OILER ASM. 1
15 PF5550930 B AT B S Mg4T OPERATING BAR HEAD SCREW 2 14 PF555098 L e g DIE CUSHION 2
16 SCJ6012 R % OIL PLATE MAGNET 1
19 PF5550911 [ BT TOP PIN 1
21 PF5550922 BN OPERATING BAR 1
22 PF5550923 BTk OPERATING PLATE 2
23 PF5550924 U] SOFT CUSHION OF OPERATING BAR 1
24 PF5550925 T OPERATING BAR BED 1
25 PF5550926 B AT Rk OPERATING BAR TIP 1
26 PF5550927 IR TIP SCREW 1
12. 3 &&2e s 444 COMPONENTS OF THREAD-RUNNING STAND 14. H2h3aERELE AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS
r
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
1/II
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
I
I
L
12. i £RHE5) 44 COMPONENTS OF THREAD-RUNNING STAND 14. EEHAREM4F AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS
F 5 # 5 o B
Ref. No Part Mo -1 # Description ary [ Py . o
1 PF55501127 igizﬁ# [THREAD STAND AMS. 1 Ref. No Part No & Description QTY
2 PF5550112701 coLUMN cAP 1
3 |prsssor12702 s ey COLUMN PIPE (UPPER) 1 1 [PRQsTtl401 IR FACE PLATE 1
4 PF5550112703 Exd ) SCREW 2 2 PFQ5T+1402  |fS R FACE PLATE GASKET 1
5 PF5550112704 i%ﬁ;u THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 2 3 PF5550429 JEATFF R RRAT HINGE SCREW 15/64-28 3
6 PF5550112705 =3 7 NUT 2 =
7 PF5550112706 £k THREAD GUIDE PIPE 2 4 PFQ5T:0431 *ﬁﬂgwgfbﬁﬁﬁgﬁ (IANG SEAT 1
8 |prsssorzror R ITHREAD GUIDE BUSHING 2 5  [PFQ5Tt0430  |HEMIRSNIT CRANK  ROD 1
9 PF5550112708 ERve2 THREAD HANGER(2 SPOOLS TUPE) 1 6 PFQ5Tt0429  |3&EBIETHAT CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 1
ig PFggggllg;Og gg%ﬁg ICOLUMN PIPE(CONNE)CTOR 1 7 PFQ5T+0432 6 ERIIRZNFTFRAIRE  |LIMIT SEAT 1
PF555011271, [COLUMN PIPE (LOWER
12 |ppssso112711 e WASHER 2 9 [PFI811573 R NUT SH15/64X28 3
13 PF5550112712 Ldigd WASHER 1 10 PF555016 J5 R RRET SCREW 4
14 PF5550112713 [ SMRET SCREW 2 11 PFQ7T£0427 | ERRLHHAR OIL WEIR 1
15 PF5550112714 Tt AR NUT 1 PF5550317 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
16 PF5550112715 Bz SPOOL PIN 2 12 PPO5T 1403 g::ﬁﬂ CABLE RA}/AP 2
17 |prss50112716 e N SPOOL CUSHION 2 13 Q5T 2 1
18 [PF5550112717 Eritie:] SOFT CUSHION OF THREAD PLARE 2 16 PFQ51416 B 336 K RTATAF 4L 4 [HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
19 PF5550112718 Bz THREAD PLATE 2 18 [scyioo8 EERR SNAP RING 3
20 PF5550112719 ke 3cgd i NUT 4
PF5550425 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
21 PF5550112720 T4k THREAD HANGE (LOWER) 1 19 4B BT !
22 |ppssson1z721 s [THREAD GUIDE RING 2 20 [PF9000041801 |FEIHIFHRFI LIFTING LEVER 1
21 PF90000417  |#EMIBTALAFRB4: HAND LIFTER LINK 1
26 PFQ20115 BRI RE (BTL) WIRE CROSSING SLEEVE (TWO HOLES) 1

13. B4 AUXILIARIES

10 \\/: v

Hodk . HIE N R SE D F A E SR AR
Add:Jingxiu Rd,Xinhe Town, Taizhou,
Zhejiang,China

BRUHEY, 815

1TEM, UBMRE




